Form PTO-1595	06-17-1999	
mild		TENTS ONLY Patents & Trademark Offic
6-14-99	101067622	ttorney Docket No.: P1614-9007 Date: June 14, 1999
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater Please record the attached original docum	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Na	ame and address of receiving party(ies):
		me:Boehringer Mannheim GmbH
(4) Alfred ENGEL, (5) Kerstin KRU	Ad	dress:Sandhoferstr. 116, D-68298 Mannheim 31
Additional name(s) of conveying	JUN 1 4 1999	deral Republic of Germany
_ Yes <u>xx</u> No		litional name(s) & address(es) attached?
3. Nature of conveyance:	TRADEMARK OF	_Yes <u>xx</u> No
	-	
<u>xx</u> AssignmentMer Security AgreementCha Other	ange of Name	
Execution Date:(1) 5/31/99, (2) (5) 5/31/99	6/3/99, (3) 6/2/99, (4) 5/31/99,	
5/31/99, (5) 5/31/99		$\frac{1}{100} = \frac{1}{100} = \frac{1}$
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? _ Ye	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? _ Ye	
<ul> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s)</li> <li>(09/287,097)</li> <li>5. Name and address of party to v</li> </ul>	B. Patent No.(s)  Additional numbers attached? _ Ye whom correspondence concerning  6. To hurray & Oram LLP	es <u>xx</u> No otal number of applications and patents involved:
<ul> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s) (<sup>09/287,097</sup>)</li> <li>5. Name and address of party to v document should be mailed:</li> </ul>	B. Patent No.(s)         Additional numbers attached? _ Ye         whom correspondence concerning       6. To         Jurray & Oram LLP       7. To         uare 655 Eiffeenth Street       7. To	es <u>xx</u> No otal number of applications and patents involved: otal fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
<ul> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s) (<sup>09/287,097</sup>)</li> <li>5. Name and address of party to v document should be mailed: Name: Nikaido, Marmelstein, Marmelstei</li></ul>	B. Patent No.(s)         Additional numbers attached? _ Ye         whom correspondence concerning       6. To         Jurray & Oram LLP       7. To         uare, 655 Fifteenth Street,       XX	es <u>xx</u> No tal number of applications and patents involved: tal fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 <u>K</u> Enclosed-Check No.: $1988.2$
<ul> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/287,097</li> <li>5. Name and address of party to v document should be mailed: Name: Nikaido, Marmelstein, Mi Street Address:Metropolitan Squ</li> </ul>	B. Patent No.(s)         Additional numbers attached? _ Ye         whom correspondence concerning         furray & Oram LLP         uare, 655 Fifteenth Street,         xy	es <u>xx</u> No otal number of applications and patents involved: otal fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 K_ Enclosed-Check No.: /9\$8.2 Authorized to be charged to deposit account
<ul> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/287,097</li> <li>5. Name and address of party to v document should be mailed: Name: Nikaido, Marmelstein, Mi Street Address:Metropolitan Squ N.W., Suite 330 - G Street Lobb</li> </ul>	B. Patent No.(s)         Additional numbers attached? _ Ye         whom correspondence concerning       6. To         Jurray & Oram LLP       7. To         uare, 655 Fifteenth Street,       XX         by	es <u>xx</u> No tal number of applications and patents involved: tal fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 <u>K</u> Enclosed-Check No.: $19822$ Authorized to be charged to deposit account eposit account number: 14-1060 tach duplicate copy of this page if paying by
<ul> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/287,097</li> <li>5. Name and address of party to v document should be mailed: Name: Nikaido, Marmelstein, Mi Street Address:Metropolitan Squ N.W., Suite 330 - G Street Lobb Washington, D.C. 20005-5701</li> <li>/1999 AIBRAHIN 0000062 09287097</li> </ul>	B. Patent No.(s)         Additional numbers attached? _ Ye         whom correspondence concerning       6. To         Jurray & Oram LLP       7. To         uare, 655 Fifteenth Street,       XX         by	es <u>xx</u> No otal number of applications and patents involved: otal fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 <u>K</u> Enclosed-Check No.: /9\$8.2 Authorized to be charged to deposit account eposit account number: 14-1060
<ul> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/287,097</li> <li>5. Name and address of party to v document should be mailed: Name: Nikaido, Marmelstein, Mi Street Address:Metropolitan Squ N.W., Suite 330 - G Street Lobb Washington, D.C. 20005-5701</li> <li>/1999 AIBRAHIN 0000062 09287097</li> </ul>	B. Patent No.(s)         Additional numbers attached? _ Ye         whom correspondence concerning       6. To         Jurray & Oram LLP       7. To         uare, 655 Fifteenth Street,       XX         by	es <u>xx</u> No tal number of applications and patents involved: tal fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 <u>X</u> Enclosed-Check No.: $19822$ Authorized to be charged to deposit account eposit account number: 14-1060 tach duplicate copy of this page if paying by eposit account)
A. Patent Application No.(s) (09/287,097) 5. Name and address of party to v document should be mailed: Name: Nikaido, Marmelstein, Mi Street Address:Metropolitan Squ N.W., Suite 330 - G Street Lobb Washington, D.C. 20005-5701 (1999 AIBRAHIN 0000062 09287097 581 40 9. Statement and signature.	B. Patent No.(s)         Additional numbers attached? _ Ye         whom correspondence concerning       6. To         Jurray & Oram LLP       7. To         uare, 655 Fifteenth Street,       XX         by       8. Do         7       6. To         0.00 OP       0.00 OP	tal number of applications and patents involved: $M_{L}$ Enclosed-Check No.: $19882$ Authorized to be charged to deposit account eposit account number: 14-1060 tach duplicate copy of this page if paying by eposit account) ACE

PATENT REEL: 010025 FRAME: 0151

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) have made an invention entitled "RECOMBINANT MICROBIAL 3-HYDROXYBUTYRATE DEHYDROGENASE, A PROCESS FOR ITS PRODUCTION AND THE USE THEREOF" for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States was executed of even date herewith (Attorney Docket No. P1614-9007);

AND, WHEREAS, ROCHE DIAGNOSTICS GMBH, (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany and having its principal office and place of business at Sandhoferstr. 116, D-68298 Mannheim, Federal Republic of Germany is desirous of acquiring an interest therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the above said ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention, as described in the aforesaid application, and to all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained thereon from said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof and hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

	$\Lambda_{\Lambda}$	
Rainer SCHMUCK	/ Clus /	31.5.99
	Şignature	Date
Rainer MÜLLER	R. duilly	03.06.99
	<sup>/</sup> Şignature	Date
Harald WEISSER	H. Wein	02.06.99
	Signature	Date
Alfred ENGEL	U, tigl	Naz 31,99
	Signature	Date
Kerstin KRÜGER	52.5Strop)	31. 5.39
	Signature	Date